
2003-04 NATIONAL INTERSCHOLASTIC SWIMMING COACHES ASSOCIATION 
Boys Independent All-America Listing 
 
50 YARD FREESTYLE      
20.17 Joe Whittington, 12, Garces Memorial H.S., CA 
20.58 Matt McGinnis, 12, Ravenscroft School, NC 
20.90 Jon Ehret, 12, Brophy College Prep, AZ 
20.92 Johnny McMahan, 12, Baylor School, TN 
20.94 Roy-Allan Burch, 12, The Peddie School, NJ 
21.03 Randall Tom, 12, Seabury Hall, HI 
21.05 Brent Hurley, 12, Servite H.S., CA 
21.11 Michael Baity, 12, Deerfield Academy, MA 
21.15 Pete Carothers 12, Saint Xavier H.S., OH 
21.21 Bradley Ally, 11, St. Thomas Aquinas H.S., FL 
21.22 Brett Murphy, 12, Shady Side Academy, PA 
21.26 Dash Rothberg, 12, Bentley Upper School, CA 
21.26 Spencer Valentine, 12, University of San Diego H.S., CA 
21.27 Robert Navarre, 10, Loyola Academy, IL 
21.28 Justin Pollard, 12, Bellarmine College Prep, CA 
21.29 Bradley Test, 12, Germantown Academy, PA 
21.37 Geoff Rathgeber, 12, Hotchkiss School, CT 
21.38 Kyle Kluba, 11, Cardinal Gibbons H.S., NC 
21.41 Michael Carter, 11, Damien H.S., CA 
21.44 Patrick Gallagher, 12, La Salle College H.S., PA 
21.44 Kyle Peterson, 12, St. Xavier H.S., KY 
21.45 Robert Hansen, 11, Mater Dei H.S., CA 
21.45 Patrick Morrison, 12, Jesuit H.S., CA 
21.46 Sean McLaughlin, 12, Loyola Academy, IL 
21.49 Mark Eckert, 12, Iolani School, HI 
21.49 Nate Rogers, 11, Sandia Prep School, NM 
21.50 Rob Reinhardt, 12, Bellarmine College Prep, CA 
21.51 Greg Cummings, 12, Malvern Prep, PA 
21.51 Eric McGinnis, 10, Ravenscroft School, NC 
21.52 Bobby Savulich, 11, St. Joseph's H.S., NJ 
      
100 YARD FREESTYLE      
44.50 Matt McGinnis, 12, Ravenscroft School, NC 
45.21 Pete Carothers, 12, Saint Xavier H.S., OH 
45.56 Zac Czaplicki, 12, Notre Dame, CT 
45.81 Roderick Connell, 12, Salesianum School, DE 
45.96 Alex Righi, 11, Brophy College Prep, AZ 
46.01 Brett Murphy, 12, Shady Side Academy, PA 
46.07 Joe Whittington, 12, Garces Memorial H.S., CA 
46.14 Bobby Savulich, 11, St. Joseph's H.S., NJ 
46.23 Phillip Morrison, 12, Episcopal H.S., LA 
46.23 Tuck-Kar Wong, 11, The Bolles School, FL 



46.34 Bradley Ally, 11, St. Thomas Aquinas H.S., FL 
46.43 Nate Rogers, 11, Sandia Prep School, NM 
46.45 Kyle Shores, 12, Brophy College Prep, AZ 
46.46 Roy-Allan Burch, 12, The Peddie School, NJ 
46.47 Michael Carter, 11, Damien H.S., CA 
46.47 Anthony Falaniko, 11, O'Dea H.S., WA 
46.54 Abed Kaaki, 12, Mercersburg Academy, PA 
46.56 Jon Ehret, 12, Brophy College Prep, AZ 
46.58 Patrick Gallagher, 12, La Salle College H.S., PA 
46.64 Bradley Test, 12, Germantown Academy, PA 
46.72 Mark Levendorf, 12, University School, OH 
46.82 Tyler Farmer, 12, St. Pius X School, NM 
46.87 Jimmy Sourbeer, 12, Dowling Catholic H.S., IA 
46.89 Kit French, 11, Saint Xavier H.S., OH 
46.92 Scott Weltz, 11, Bellarmine College Prep, CA 
46.93 Johnny McMahan, 12, Baylor School, TN 
46.94 Ryan McHugh,12, Toledo St. Francis De Sales H.S., OH 
46.95 Robert Hansen, 11, Mater Dei H.S., CA 
47.01 Greg Cummings, 12, Malvern Prep, PA 
47.11 Daniel Vitagliano, 12, Notre Dame, CT 
      
200 YARD FREESTYLE      
1:37.84 John Kevin Koehler, 12, Springfield Catholic Central H.S., OH 
1:38.09 Matt McGinnis, 12, Ravenscroft School, NC 
1:38.66 Salvatore Barba, 11, St. John's H.S., MA 
1:39.04 Mark Eckert, 12, Iolani School, HI 
1:39.31 Phillip Morrison, 12, Episcopal H.S., LA 
1:39.80 Bobby Savulich, 11, St. Joseph's H.S., NJ 
1:40.17 Roderick Connell, 12, Salesianum School, DE 
1:40.30 Nate Rogers, 11, Sandia Prep School, NM 
1:40.35 Chris Talbott, 12, Bellarmine College Prep, CA 
1:40.47 Patrick Gallagher, 12, La Salle College H.S., PA 
1:40.59 Tuck-Kar Wong, 11, The Bolles School, FL 
1:40.71 Adam Weis, 11, Cretin-Derham Hall, MN 
1:41.08 Noa Sakamoto, 12, Punahou H.S., HI 
1:41.10 David Guernsey, 11, Choate Rosemary Hall, CT 
1:41.13 Michael Carter , 11, Damien H.S., CA 
1:41.26 Anthony Falaniko, 11, O'Dea H.S., WA 
1:41.44 Jimmy Sourbeer, 12, Dowling Catholic H.S., IA 
1:41.50 Kyle Shores, 12, Brophy College Prep, AZ 
1:41.61 John Becker, 12, Saint Xavier H.S., OH 
1:41.64 Matt Biel, 12, De La Salle H.S., CA 
1:42.24 Tim Loeffler, 12, Fenwick H.S., IL 
1:42.33 Devon Carr, 12, Germantown Academy, PA 
1:42.37 Maxwell Maris, 11, Regis Jesuit H.S., CO 
1:42.46 Zachary Schiavo, 09, Bishop Eustace Prep, NJ 



1:42.58 Zac Czaplicki, 12, Notre Dame, CT 
1:42.59 Geoff Rathgeber, 12, Hotchkiss School, CT 
1:42.61 Jason Adler, 12, The Potomac School, VA 
1:42.71 Daniel Vitagliano, 12, Notre Dame, CT 
1:42.82 Matt MacDonell, 12, Bellarmine College Prep, CA 
1:42.85 Taylor Mathis, 12, Charlotte Latin School, NC 
      
500 YARD FREESTYLE      
4:24.11 John Kevin Koehler, 12, Springfield Catholic Central H.S., OH 
4:29.61 Bradley Ally, 11, St. Thomas Aquinas H.S., FL 
4:29.70 Yi-Khy Saw, 11, The Bolles School, FL 
4:29.96 Noa Sakamoto, 12, Punahou H.S., HI 
4:30.14 Phillip Morrison, 12, Episcopal H.S., LA 
4:30.88 Kevin Nead, 12, Cincinnati Hills, OH 
4:31.05 Matt Biel, 12, De La Salle H.S., CA 
4:31.61 Chris George, 12, The Bolles School, FL 
4:32.44 Chris Talbott, 12, Bellarmine College Prep, CA 
4:32.47 Tim Loeffler, 12, Fenwick H.S., IL 
4:32.55 Joey Pedraza, 09, Christopher Columbus School, FL 
4:32.66 David Pursley, 11, Brophy College Prep, AZ 
4:32.94 Eric Lynch, 11, Bellarmine College Prep, CA 
4:32.99 Byron Scoggan, 10, Jesuit H.S., CA 
4:33.10 Jace Hopper, 11, The Meadows School, NV 
4:33.20 Kyle Leto, 12, Bellarmine College Prep, CA 
4:33.38 Mark Eckert, 12, Iolani School, HI 
4:33.60 Bobby Savulich, 11, St. Joseph's H.S., NJ 
4:34.81 Maxwell Maris, 11, Regis Jesuit H.S., CO 
4:34.97 Devon Carr, 12, Germantown Academy, PA 
4:35.95 Taylor Mathis, 12, Charlotte Latin School, NC 
4:36.17 Jason Adler, 12, The Potomac School, VA 
4:36.59 Christian Sprang, 11, St. Augustine Prep, NJ 
4:36.63 Patrick Gallagher, 12, La Salle College H.S., PA 
4:36.69 Chris Voigt, 11, Brophy College Prep, AZ 
4:36.76 Reece Chandler, 09, Germantown Academy, PA 
4:36.82 John Becker, 12, Saint Xavier H.S., OH 
4:36.92 Nico Lilly, 12, Westminster Academy, FL 
4:36.99 Matt McGinnis, 12, Ravenscroft School, NC 
4:37.45 David Mosko, 09, Saint Xavier H.S., OH 
      
100 YARD BACKSTROKE      
49.22 Daniel Rohleder, 12, St. Michael's Academy, TX 
49.79 Mark Eckert, 12, Iolani School, HI 
49.79 Kit French, 11, Saint Xavier H.S., OH 
50.31 Alex Righi, 11, Brophy College Prep, AZ 
50.42 Joshua Hafkin, 09, The Bullis School, MD 
50.56 Geoff Rathgeber, 12, Hotchkiss School, CT 



50.70 Salvatore Barba, 11, St. John's H.S., MA 
50.98 Tim Watts, 11, Bellarmine College Prep, CA 
51.02 Matt McGinnis, 12, Ravenscroft School, NC 
51.11 Dane Grenda, 12, Salesianum School, DE 
51.20 Benjamin Prater, 12, The Columbus Academy, OH 
51.32 Dan McMahon, 10, Marist School , GA 
51.33 Sean Gibson, 12, Ft. Wayne Concordia H.S., IN 
51.42 Christopher Good, 11, Regis Jesuit H.S., CO 
51.45 Dash Rothberg, 12, Bentley Upper School, CA 
51.71 Noa Sakamoto, 12, Punahou H.S., HI 
51.83 Brian Gartner, 12, St. Joseph's H.S., NJ 
51.85 Mitchell Sherman, 11, St. Charles Preparatory, OH 
51.91 Greg Cummings, 12, Malvern Prep, PA 
51.99 Scott Jackson, 10, Bellarmine College Prep, CA 
52.09 Frazier Miller, 10, St. Xavier H.S., KY 
52.10 Daniel O'Connor, 11, The Peddie School, NJ 
52.17 Joel Worster, 12, La Salle College H.S., PA 
52.44 Philip Baity, 11, Deerfield Academy, MA 
52.46 Jack Brown, 10, Westminster School, GA 
52.46 Gerry McGroarty, 12, Bishop Hoban H.S., PA 
52.49 Curtis Bauer, 12, De La Salle H.S., CA 
52.50 Evan Lindenschmidt, 12, Saint Xavier H.S., OH 
52.54 Brendan Mitchell, 12, Webb School of Knoxville, TN 
52.56 Eric O'Loughlin, 12, The McCallie School, TN 
 
100 YARD BREASTSTROKE      
57.02 Eric Swenson, 12, St. Joseph's H.S., NJ 
57.04 Adam Hewko, 12, Servite H.S., CA 
57.08 Blake Nilsson, 12, Chaminade, CA 
57.17 John Lamonaca, 11, Xavier H.S., CT 
57.39 Jared Wagster, 11, Saint Xavier H.S., OH 
57.41 Seok Jun Lee, 12, The Peddie School, NJ 
57.76 Mike Hayes, 12 , Bellarmine College Prep, CA 
57.94 Patrick Elerding, 11, Sunnyside Christian School, WA 
57.98 Alex Hostoffer, 11, Gilmour Academy, OH 
58.02 Paul Zaich, 11, St. Margaret's Episcopal School, CA 
58.05 Sean Mahoney, 10, De La Salle H.S., CA 
58.48 Tommy Stoughton, 12, Damien H.S., CA 
58.54 Kevin Kysiak, 12, Fenwick H.S., IL 
58.76 Bradley Ally, 11, St. Thomas Aquinas H.S., FL 
58.78 Yi-Khy Saw, 11, The Bolles School, FL 
58.89 Geoff Rathgeber, 12, Hotchkiss School, CT 
59.05 Stefan Mianowski, 12, Pine Crest School, FL 
59.07 Yuchi Zhang, 12, Gilman School, MD 
59.08 Matt Fedderly, 12, McDonogh School, MD 
59.12 Clark Burckle, 10, St. Xavier H.S., KY 



59.14 Tyler Lemert, 09, Ft. Wayne Concordia H.S., IN 
59.15 Nick Buonfiglio, 10, Bellarmine College Prep, CA 
59.16 Mike Gartner, 11, Bellarmine College Prep, CA 
59.17 James Ridgeway, 09, St. Patrick H.S., IL 
59.18 Dominic Lee, 12, Mercersburg Academy, PA 
59.23 Brent Saeli, 11, Brother Rice, MI 
59.36 Peter Reiser, 12, Chaminade H.S., NY 
59.39 Eric Cullen, 11, Mt. St. Joseph H.S., MD 
59.45 Peter Bell, 12, Deerfield Academy, MA 
59.45 Matt McGinnis, 12, Ravenscroft School, NC 
 
100 YARD BUTTERFLY ALL-AMERICA      
48.29 Pete Carothers , 12, Saint Xavier H.S., OH 
48.35 Daniel Rohleder, 12, St. Michael's Academy, TX 
49.43 Randall Tom, 12, Seabury Hall, HI 
50.18 Dan McMahon, 10, Marist School, GA 
50.24 Brian Wilson, 09, The Pingry School, NJ 
50.41 Kyle Kluba, 11, Cardinal Gibbons H.S., NC 
50.53 Brian Gartner, 12, St. Joseph's H.S., NJ 
50.59 Jon Ehret, 12, Brophy College Prep, AZ 
50.63 Bryan Pinkston, 10, St. Christopher School, VA 
50.67 Abed Kaaki, 12, Mercersburg Academy, PA 
50.72 Matt McGinnis, 12, Ravenscroft School, NC 
50.78 Tuck-Kar Wong, 11, The Bolles School, FL 
50.90 Andy Neff, 12, University School, OH 
50.94 Justin Pollard, 12, Bellarmine College Prep, CA 
51.00 Joshua Hafkin, 09, The Bullis School, MD 
51.06 Roderick Connell, 12, Salesianum School,DE 
51.07 Agustin Magruder, 12, Regis Jesuit H.S., CO 
51.09 James Atkinson, 11, Pine Crest School, FL 
51.26 Adam Weis, 11, Cretin-Derham Hall, MN 
51.36 Jason Bourgeois, 12, Jesuit H.S., LA 
51.42 Christopher Good, 11, Regis Jesuit H.S., CO 
51.47 Tyler Scheid, 11, Shady Side Academy, PA 
51.53 Michael Hogg, 11, The Collegiate School, VA 
51.57 Drew Pallace, 11, McDonogh School, MD 
51.64 Bradley Ally, 11, St. Thomas Aquinas H.S., FL 
51.68 Curtis Bauer, 12, De La Salle H.S., CA 
51.69 John Paul Oliver, 12, St. Bonaventure H.S., CA 
51.75 David Mosko, 09, Saint Xavier H.S., OH 
51.80 Patrick Simpkins, 10, Crespi Carmelite H.S., CA 
51.80 Joel Worster, 12, La Salle College H.S., PA 
  
200 YARD INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY      
1:49.05 Geoff Rathgeber, 12, Hotchkiss School, CT 
1:49.71 Bradley Ally, 11, St. Thomas Aquinas H.S., FL 



1:49.75 Matt McGinnis, 12, Ravenscroft School, NC 
1:50.13 Mark Eckert, 12, Iolani School, HI 
1:51.34 Scott Weltz, 11, Bellarmine College Prep, CA 
1:51.43 David Pursley, 11, Brophy College Prep, AZ 
1:52.38 Nick Buonfiglio, 10, Bellarmine College Prep, CA 
1:52.39 Kevin Nead, 12, Cincinnati Hills, OH 
1:52.46 Agustin Magruder, 12, Regis Jesuit H.S., CO 
1:52.81 Zac Czaplicki, 12, Notre Dame, CT 
1:52.90 Kunakorn Yimsomruay, 12, The Bolles School, FL 
1:53.11 Noa Sakamoto, 12, Punahou H.S., HI 
1:53.35 Andy Neff, 12, University School, OH 
1:53.55 Dane Grenda, 12, Salesianum School, DE 
1:53.68 Yi-Khy Saw, 11, The Bolles School, FL 
1:53.88 Adam Hewko, 12, Servite H.S., CA 
1:54.05 Jack Brown, 10, Westminster School, GA 
1:54.05 Clark Burckle, 10, St. Xavier H.S., KY 
1:54.24 Tim Parent, 11, Lake Highland Prep, FL 
1:54.41 Seok Jun Lee, 12, The Peddie School, NJ 
1:54.68 Tim Williams, 11, Cincinnati Elder, OH 
1:54.72 Byron Scoggan, 10, Jesuit H.S., CA 
1:54.80 Sean Mahoney, 10, De La Salle H.S., CA 
1:54.81 Randall Tom, 12, Seabury Hall, HI 
1:54.82 Evan Lindenschmidt, 12, Saint Xavier H.S., OH 
1:55.01 Greg Jablonski, 12, Holy Trinity H.S., NY 
1:55.12 Tommy Stoughton, 12, Damien H.S., CA 
1:55.13 Matt Angelini, 10, Archbishop Moeller H.S., OH 
1:55.28 Mitchell Sherman, 11, St. Charles Preparatory, OH 
1:55.29 Tony Rubino, 12, Marmion Academy, IL 
 
200 YARD MEDLEY RELAY   
1:33.88 Saint Xavier H.S., OH 
1:34.35 Brophy College Prep School, AZ 
1:34.45 Bellarmine College Prep School, CA 
1:34.49 Servite H.S., CA 
1:34.60 St. Joseph's H.S., NJ 
1:34.90 Regis Jesuit H.S., CO 
1:34.99 St. Xavier H.S., KY 
1:35.22 The Peddie School, NJ 
1:35.78 Damien H.S., CA 
1:36.14 Brother Rice, MI 
1:36.25 Cathedral Prep, PA 
1:36.40 La Salle College H.S., PA 
1:36.43 St. Charles Prep, OH 
1:36.57 Deerfield Academy, MA 
1:36.58 Ft. Wayne Concordia H.S., IN 
1:36.60 Mercersburg Academy, PA 



1:36.88 University School, OH 
1:37.09 Chaminade H.S., NY 
1:37.19 Marmion Academy, IL 
1:37.56 Pine Crest School, FL 
1:37.71 Fenwick H.S., IL 
1:37.93 De La Salle H.S., CA 
1:38.00 Punahou H.S., HI 
1:38.13 The Bolles School, FL 
1:38.19 The Columbus Academy, OH 
1:38.21 Dowling Catholic H.S., IA 
1:38.27 Notre Dame, CT 
1:38.34 Rockhurst Jesuit H.S., MO 
1:38.35 The McCallie School, TN 
1:38.37 Westminster School, GA 
   
200 YARD FREESTYLE RELAY   
1:25.46 Notre Dame, CT 
1:25.55 La Salle College H.S., PA 
1:25.56 Servite H.S., CA 
1:25.82 University School, OH 
1:25.94 Germantown Academy, PA 
1:26.03 Loyola Academy, IL 
1:26.25 Brophy College Prep School, AZ 
1:26.27 St. Xavier H.S., KY 
1:26.44 Bellarmine College Prep School, CA 
1:26.50 Brother Rice, MI 
1:26.51 Damien H.S., CA 
1:26.56 Regis Jesuit H.S., CO 
1:26.77 The Bolles School, FL 
1:27.08 Deerfield Academy, MA 
1:27.16 Iolani School, HI 
1:27.19 Marmion Academy, IL 
1:27.28 Saint Xavier H.S., OH 
1:27.31 Malvern Prep School, PA 
1:27.37 Garces Memorial H.S., CA 
1:27.38 The Peddie School, NJ 
1:27.47 De La Salle H.S., CA 
1:27.48 O'Dea H.S., WA 
1:27.48 Baylor School, TN 
1:27.55 St. Joseph's H.S., NJ 
1:27.57 Toledo St. Francis De Sales H.S., OH 
1:27.58 Chaminade H.S., NY 
1:27.67 Ft. Wayne Concordia H.S., IN 
1:27.69 Shady Side Academy, PA 
1:27.90 Dowling Catholic H.S., IA 
1:27.96 Hotchkiss School, CT 



   
400 YARD FREESTYLE RELAY   
3:05.57 Brophy College Prep School, AZ 
3:06.00 Saint Xavier H.S., OH 
3:06.29 Notre Dame, CT 
3:07.89 La Salle College H.S., PA 
3:07.97 Germantown Academy, PA 
3:07.99 Bellarmine College Prep School, CA 
3:09.47 The Bolles School, FL 
3:09.60 Regis Jesuit H.S., CO 
3:10.26 University School, OH 
3:10.94 Jesuit H.S., CA 
3:11.04 De La Salle H.S., CA 
3:11.38 Mercersburg Academy, PA 
3:11.70 St. Joseph's H.S., NJ 
3:11.74 Shady Side Academy, PA 
3:11.91 Damien H.S., CA 
3:12.17 O'Dea H.S., WA 
3:12.23 Malvern Prep School, PA 
3:12.49 Choate Rosemary Hall, CT 
3:12.57 St. Thomas Aquinas H.S., FL 
3:12.71 Marmion Academy, IL 
3:12.81 Hotchkiss School, CT 
3:13.06 Fenwick H.S., IL 
3:13.32 Brother Rice, MI 
3:13.51 Toledo St. Francis De Sales H.S., OH 
3:13.59 DeMatha Catholic H.S., MD 
3:13.64 Cathedral Prep, PA 
3:14.45 Deerfield Academy, MA 
3:14.47 St. Charles Prep, OH 
3:14.62 The Columbus Academy, OH 
3:14.62 Chaminade H.S., NY200 YARD MEDLEY RELAY   
1:33.88 Saint Xavier High School, OH 
1:34.35 Brophy College Preparatory School, AZ 
1:34.45 Bellarmine College Preparatory School, CA 
1:34.49 Servite High School, CA 
1:34.60 St. Joseph's High School, NJ 
1:34.90 Regis Jesuit High School, CO 
1:34.99 St. Xavier High School, KY 
1:35.22 The Peddie School, NJ 
1:35.78 Damien High School, CA 
1:36.14 Brother Rice, MI 
1:36.25 Cathedral Prep, PA 
1:36.40 La Salle College High School, PA 
1:36.43 St. Charles Preparatory, OH 
1:36.57 Deerfield Academy, MA 



1:36.58 Ft. Wayne Concordia High School, IN 
1:36.60 Mercersburg Academy, PA 
1:36.88 University School, OH 
1:37.09 Chaminade High School, NY 
1:37.19 Marmion Academy, IL 
1:37.56 Pine Crest School, FL 
1:37.71 Fenwick High School, IL 
1:37.93 De La Salle High School, CA 
1:38.00 Punahou High School, HI 
1:38.13 The Bolles School, FL 
1:38.19 The Columbus Academy, OH 
1:38.21 Dowling Catholic High School, IA 
1:38.27 Notre Dame, CT 
1:38.34 Rockhurst Jesuit High School, MO 
1:38.35 The McCallie School, TN 
1:38.37 Westminster School, GA 
   
200 YARD FREESTYLE RELAY   
1:25.46 Notre Dame, CT 
1:25.55 La Salle College High School, PA 
1:25.56 Servite High School, CA 
1:25.82 University School, OH 
1:25.94 Germantown Academy, PA 
1:26.03 Loyola Academy, IL 
1:26.25 Brophy College Preparatory School, AZ 
1:26.27 St. Xavier High School, KY 
1:26.44 Bellarmine College Preparatory School, CA 
1:26.50 Brother Rice, MI 
1:26.51 Damien High School, CA 
1:26.56 Regis Jesuit High School, CO 
1:26.77 The Bolles School, FL 
1:27.08 Deerfield Academy, MA 
1:27.16 Iolani School, HI 
1:27.19 Marmion Academy, IL 
1:27.28 Saint Xavier High School, OH 
1:27.31 Malvern Preparatory School, PA 
1:27.37 Garces Memorial High School, CA 
1:27.38 The Peddie School, NJ 
1:27.47 De La Salle High School, CA 
1:27.48 O'Dea High School, WA 
1:27.48 Baylor School, TN 
1:27.55 St. Joseph's High School, NJ 
1:27.57 Toledo St. Francis De Sales High School, OH 
1:27.58 Chaminade High School, NY 
1:27.67 Ft. Wayne Concordia High School, IN 
1:27.69 Shady Side Academy, PA 



1:27.90 Dowling Catholic High School, IA 
1:27.96 Hotchkiss School, CT 
   
400 YARD FREESTYLE RELAY   
3:05.57 Brophy College Preparatory School, AZ 
3:06.00 Saint Xavier High School, OH 
3:06.29 Notre Dame, CT 
3:07.89 La Salle College High School, PA 
3:07.97 Germantown Academy, PA 
3:07.99 Bellarmine College Preparatory School, CA 
3:09.47 The Bolles School, FL 
3:09.60 Regis Jesuit High School, CO 
3:10.26 University School, OH 
3:10.94 Jesuit High School, CA 
3:11.04 De La Salle High School, CA 
3:11.38 Mercersburg Academy, PA 
3:11.70 St. Joseph's High School, NJ 
3:11.74 Shady Side Academy, PA 
3:11.91 Damien High School, CA 
3:12.17 O'Dea High School, WA 
3:12.23 Malvern Preparatory School, PA 
3:12.49 Choate Rosemary Hall, CT 
3:12.57 St. Thomas Aquinas High School, FL 
3:12.71 Marmion Academy, IL 
3:12.81 Hotchkiss School, CT 
3:13.06 Fenwick High School, IL 
3:13.32 Brother Rice, MI 
3:13.51 Toledo St. Francis De Sales High School, OH 
3:13.59 DeMatha Catholic High School, MD 
3:13.64 Cathedral Prep, PA 
3:14.45 Deerfield Academy, MA 
3:14.47 St. Charles Preparatory, OH 
3:14.62 The Columbus Academy, OH 
3:14.62 Chaminade High School, NY 


